

# **2023 SPONSORSHIP PACKAGES**

>> All contributions are 100% tax deductible<<

### Yes! We want to sponsor a **Rebuilding Together South Lake County (RTSLC)** in the following way: ( ) **Community Builder - \$5000**

As a Community Builder sponsor of Rebuilding Together South Lake County, your organization will receive...

- Your logo prominently displayed with a link on the RTSLC's website for 1 year with a paragraph about your organization (200 words) and a link to your website
- Extra sponsorship recognition for your organization at the opening breakfast and Annual Dinner
- Your organization logo prominently displayed on large electronic billboard in Cedar Lake, and location of opening breakfast
- Your company logo prominently silk-screened on over 200 volunteer t-shirts
- Frequent mentions in press releases about the event

# () House Sponsor - \$2000

As a House Sponsor of Rebuilding Together South Lake County, your organization will receive...

- Your organization logo displayed with a link on RTSLC's website for 1 year
- Your organization name or logo displayed on sign at location of opening breakfast
- Your organization name or logo exclusively displayed at sponsored home
- Your organization name or logo silk-screened on over 200 volunteer t-shirts
- Frequent mentions in press releases about the event

#### () House Co-Sponsor - \$1000

As a House Co- Sponsor of Rebuilding Together South Lake County, your organization will receive...

- Your organization name listed with a link on RTSLC's website for 1 year
- Your organization name or logo displayed on sign at location of opening breakfast
- Your organization name or logo displayed with another Co-Sponsor at sponsored home
- Your name printed on over 200 volunteer t-shirts
- Frequent mentions in press releases about the event

# () Partner- \$500

As a Partner Sponsor of Rebuilding Together South Lake County, your company will receive...

- You or your organization's name listed with a link on RTSLC's website for 1 year
- Your organization name or logo displayed on sign at location of opening breakfast
- Mentions in local papers stressing your strong support

# () Supporter – up to \$500

We welcome all varieties of donations including those of time, resources, labor or money.

We commit to a donation of	the following pro bono resources:	
Name:	Phone:	
Organization:		
Street Address:		
City:	State:Zip:	

Please return this form with your contribution to: **Rebuilding Together South Lake County**, P.O. Box 665, Crown Point, IN 46308. For more information about RTSLC, please visit our website at <u>www.rebuildtogethersouthlake.com</u>. Thank you!